Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Corporate DOOD8427age / of 1

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

### (((H10000225046 3)))



H100002250463ABCU

والمحملة المكي والمحين والمحاصر والمتحال والمتحالية والمتجار والمحاج والمحاجين والمحاكرين والمحاصر والمحاصر

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

| Divi | ision of | Corporations    |
|------|----------|-----------------|
| Fax  | Number   | : (850)617-6381 |

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

Contra participation and a second state of the second state of the

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION DJM Development Corp.

| Certificate of Status | 0       |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy        | 1       |
| Page Count            | 02      |
| Estimated Charge      | \$78.75 |

| <b>P</b> ER<br>E                       | 10 OC      |          |
|--|------------|----------|
| SECRETARY O<br>TALLAHASSEE,            | OCT        | רק<br>רח |
| TAT<br>ASS                             |            | С<br>Ш   |
| μ <u></u>                              |            | <u></u>  |
| ;::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | P.         | N E      |
| FLORIDA                                | 2          | Ö        |
| Qnl                                    | <u>د</u> ې |          |

N.C

8

2

64 2

Π

 $\Box$ 

Electronic Filing Menu Corr

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

L Burnhall

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

PAGE 02/03

EWEIKE COKE KIL

9696889908

10/14/2010 11:44

10/13/2010



October 14, 2010

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: DJM DEVELOPMENT CORP. REF: W10000048266

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L03000030127 (D.J.M. DEVELOPMENT, LLC).

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2011 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: E10000225046 Letter Number: 210A00024336

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

H1000022504(0

N C

2

Π

# Articles of Incorporation

Article 1: Name and Address of Corporation:

# DJM DEVELOPMENT SERVICES CORP. 4700 LAKE ROAD MIAMI, FL 33137

Article 2: Capital Stock: The number of shares which the corporation has authorized to be outstanding at any one time is **1,000** shares with a par value of **\$1.00**.

Article 3: Registered Agent Name and Office:

# DANIEL J. MARTINCAK 4700 LAKE ROAD MIAMI, FL 33137

\*I am familiar with and hereby accept the duties and responsibilities as Register Agent for said corporation.

Daniel Martine

Signature of Registered Agent.

Article 4: The Board of Directors is: (Board of Directors is NOT REQUIRED). First listed is President, Second is Vice President, then Secretary/Treasurer.

# PRESIDENT DANIEL J. MARTINCAK 4700 LAKE ROAD MIAMI, FL 33137

Article 5: Incorporator Name and Address:

## DANIEL J. MARTINCAK 4700 LAKE ROAD MIAMI, FL 33137

In witness whereof, I have subscribed my name:

Daniel Haster

Signature of Incorporator



EWBIKE COBB KIL